Decision Notice

Committee: Mole Valley Local Committee

Date of meeting: Wednesday, 4 March 2015

Note: Decisions in bold type indicate a decision differing from the recommendation in the report.

The following decisions were approved by the Mole Valley Local Committee on Wednesday, 4 March 2015 and will take effect on 18 March 2015 unless the call-in procedure has been triggered. The call in procedure applies to executive functions of the local committee only. **CALL- IN DEADLINE: 17 March 2015.**

The following represents a summary of the decisions taken by the Committee. It is not intended to represent the formal record of the meeting but to facilitate the call-in process.

[The alternative options considered and rejected by the Committee in taking the following decisions are set out in the reports circulated with the agenda for the meeting.]

To request a call-in on any of these matters, please contact Sarah J Smith, Community Partnership & Committee Officer on .

9	REVISED HIGHWAYS FORWARD PLAN 2015/16 - 2016/17 [EXECUTIVE FUNCTION]	The Local Committee resolved to agree:
		i. To note the contents of the report;
		ii. That the capital Integrated Transport Schemes budget be allocated as set out in Annex 1 of this report:
		iii. That the capital maintenance funding dedicated to drainage schemes be allocated on a priority basis, to be agreed by the Area Team Manager in consultation with the Local Committee Chairman and Vice-Chairman;

Decision Notice

		iv. That the revenue maintenance budget be allocated as set out in Annex 2 of this report; and
		v. That bids for Localism/Community Enhancement Initiative funding should be received by the end of May 2015, after which any unallocated funding reverts to the relevant divisional Member.
		Reason for decision: To revise the 2015/16 – 2016/17 forward programme of highways works for Mole Valley to reflect the expected reduced level of revenue funding.
10	LOCAL PREVENTION - AWARD OF CONTRACTS AND GRANTS FOR SERVICES FOR YOUNG PEOPLE [EXECUTIVE FUNCTION]	The Local Committee resolved to agree: (i) To delegate the decisions to award the contract for one to one work and the award of the two grants for neighbourhood work, from 01 September 2015, to the Head of Commissioning and Development, in consultation with the Vice-Chairman and Youth Task Group members.